SMCTM S, M, L, XL Connector
SMCTM Adapter
V23834-L6-Ex1)
Fiber Optics
S
M
L, XL
Adapter

mechanically two SMC connector plugs with up to 12 fibers applied for a variety of state-
of-the-art and future optical network technologies.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Connector Kit (without ferrule)
V23834-L6-E5/E6 SMC S (f)/(m)1)
1) (f): female;  (m): male;  xx: cable code;  +yyy: length code.
V23834-L6-E3/E4 SMC M (f)/(m)1)
V23834-L6-E1/E2 SMC XL (f)/(m)1)
Jumper Type
V23867-C6073-+yyy1) SMC S (f) - SMC S (f) (with blank ribbon)1)
V23867-C6074-+yyy1) SMC M (f) - SMC M (f) (with blank ribbon)1)
V23867-Cxx34-+yyy1) SMC XL (f) - SMC XL (f) (with cable)1)
Adapter Type
V23867-Z9999-W900 Simplex, black, 1 to 1, with plate
V23867-Z9999-W904 Simplex, black, 1 to 1, without plate
Other configurations on request
Data Sheet 2  2001-10-01
V23834-L6-Ex
Technical Data
Technical Data
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit